Note: This translation is for reference purposes only. Should any discrepancies arise between the English and Japanese versions, the Japanese version is the authoritative version, thus the Japanese version will be deemed valid.

Selection of candidates for the 2nd stage of president selection (Public Notice)

Based on Article 8 of the NAIST President Selection Regulations, we hereby announce the selection of candidates for the 2nd stage of president selection as follows.

1. Name			(Acceptance order)
	Name	Affiliation	Title
	OGASAWARA Tsukasa	Nara Institute of Science	Vice President
		and Technology	IR Office Director, Institutional
			Research Office
			Dean, Graduate School of
			Science and Technology
			Professor, Graduate School
			of Science and Technology
	SHIOZAKI Kazuhiro	Nara Institute of Science	Deputy Director, Division of
		and Technology	Biological Science
			Professor, Graduate School
			of Science and Technology

2. Reason for selection

NAIST University President Selection Committee has recognized that the above candidates satisfy the conditions of the NAIST President Selection Criteria.

3. Career summary, achievements and aspirations

The career summary, achievements and aspirations of the presidential candidates for the 2nd stage will be made public from October 7th, 2020 to November 18th, 2020 at the following location and on the NAIST website (Internal Only).

 Planning and General Affairs Division, Administration Bureau 2F From 9:00 to 17:00 (Except 12:00 to 13:00) on business days

(2) NAIST website (Internal Only)

https://ad-info.naist.jp/k-soumu/staff/2020/president election/about election 1007.html

October 7th, 2020 NAIST University President Selection Committee,